Date

11-13 June
1996

12-14 June
1996

13-15 June
1996

24-28 June
1996

24-28 June
1996

(and 9-13

Sept. 1996)

1-5 July
1996

2-5 July
1996

8-10 July
1996

8-11 July
1996

9-12 July
1996

25-31 Aug.
1996

10-12 Sep.
1996

Schedule of International Conferences on
Fluid Mechanics

Sponsor

Tech. Univ.
Nova Scotia

MatTech

Centre ry

NASA

AFOSR ef al.

EUROMECH

IUTAM

Calouste
Gulbenkian
Foundation

EUROMECH

IUTAM

EUROMECH

Title

Advances in Fluid
Mechanics

3rd Collog. on
Process Simulation

3rd Microgravity
Fluids Physics
Conf.

15th Intl Conf. on
Numerical Methods
in Fluid Dynamics

Course: Flow
Control:

Fundamentals
and Practices

Workshop: Flow
Control:
Fundamentals
and Practices

6th European
Turbulence Conf.

Variable Density
Low Speed
Turbulent Flows

8th Intl Symp. on
Applications of
Laser Techniques to
Fluid Mechanics

Mean Flow Effects
in Acoustics

19th Intl Congr. of
Theoretical &
Applied Mechanics

Simulation of
Structure~Fluid
Interactions in
Aeronautics

Abstract
deadline

Location

New Orleans, 20 Sept.
USA 1995

Espoo,
Finland

Cleveland,
USA

15 Dec.
1995

Monterey,
USA

Cargese,
Corsica
(Notre Dame,
IN, USA)

1 Feb.
1996

Cargese,
Corsica

Lausanne,
Switzerland

Marseille,
France

Lisbon,
Portugal

Keele, UK

15 Jan.
1996

Kyoto, Japan

Gaottingen,
Germany

Information
from

AFM96, Wessex Inst. Tech., Ashurst,
Southampton, SO40 7AA, UK
CMI@ib.rl.ac.uk

P. I. Attila, Helsinki Univ. of Technology,
TKK-V, Vuorimiehentie 2A, FIN-02150
Espoo, Finland

pentti.attila@hut.fi

B. S. Singh, MS 500-102, NASA
Lewis, 21000 Brookpark Rd,
Cleveland, OH 44135, USA
bhim.s.singh@]lerc.nasa.gov

L. Harris-Calhoun, NASA Ames Research
Center, M/S 258-3 Moffett Field,

CA 94035, USA

lisa harris-calhoun@qmgate.arc.nasa.gov

A. Pollard, Dept. Mechanical

Engng, Queen’s University at
Kingston, Ontario, Canada K7L-3N6
pollard@reynolds.me.queensu.ca

A. Pollard, Dept. Mechanical

Engng, Queen’s University at
Kingston, Ontario, Canada K7L-3N6
pollard@reynolds.me.queensu.ca

P. A. Monkewitz, DGM-

IMHEF /Ecublens, Swiss Federal Inst. of
Technol., CH-1015 Lausanne, Switzerland
etc6@dgm.epfl.ch

Promo-Sciences, 48, rue du
Lacydon, c¢/o VAM, 13002
Marseille, France
bernadac@gia.univ-mrs.fr

H. V. Heitor, Instituto Superior Técnico,
Mech. Engng Dept., 1096 Lisboa Codex,
Portugal

D2370@beta.ist.utl.pt

C.J. Chapman, Dept of Maths, Univ. of
Keele, Keele, Staffs ST5 5BG, UK
c.j.chapman@maths keele.ac.uk

E. Watanabe, Dept of Civil Engng, Kyoto
Univ., Sakyo-ku, Kyoto 606-01, Japan
ictam@strsuni.kuciv.kyoto-u.acjp

H. Honlinger, DLR, Inst. of
Aeroelasticity, Bunsenstr. 10, D-37073
Géttingen, Germany
Ralph.Voss@dir.de



Date

11-13 Sep.
1996

13-16 Oct.
1996

4-6 Jan.
1997

10-13 Mar.
1997

15-18 Sep.
1997

16-21 Nov.
1997

Sponsor

EUROMECH

Russian Fed.

on Higher
Education

ASME/
Cairo Univ.

EUROMECH

EUROMECH

ASME
et al.

Title

Interfacial
Instabilities

Intl Conf. on
Asymptotics in
Mechanics AiM96

6th Intl Congress on
Fluid Mechanics

Stability and
Transition of
Boundary-Layer
Flows

3rd EUROMECH
Fluid Mechanics
Conf.

4th Intl Symp. on
Fluid-Structure
Interactions

Abstract
Location deadline
Palaiseau,
France

St. Petersburg, 1 May

Russia 1996
Cairo, 15 Jan.
Egypt 1996
Stuttgart,

Germany

Gottingen,

Germany

Dallas, 2 Dec.
USA 1996

381

Information
from

J.-M. Chomaz, LADHYX, Lab.
d’Hydrodyn., Ecole Polytechnique,
F-91128 Palaiseau Cédex, France
jmarc@ladhyx.polytechnique.fr

Kirill V. Rozhdestvensky, Dept. of
Applied Maths and Mathematical
Modelling, St. Petersburg Marine Tech.
University, 3, Lotsmanskaya Str., 19008
St. Petersburg, Russia
aim96@mtu-mic.spb.su

A. Mobarak, Dept of Mech. Engng,
Cairo University, Cairo, Egypt
mankbadi@cairo.eun.eg

S. Wagner, Institut fur Aero- &
Gasdynamik, Universitdt Stuttgart,
Pfaffenwaldring 21, D-70550 Stuttgart,
Germany

wagner@iag.uni-stuttgart.de

G. E. A. Meier, DLR-Institut fur
Stromungsmechanik, Bunsenstrasse 10,
D-37073 Géttingen, Germany

M. P. Paidoussis, Dept. Mech.
Engng, McGill University,
Montreal, Canada H3A 2K6
maryf@mecheng.lan. McGill.ca





